W, ROCKY MOUNTAIN
POWER

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

First Revision of Sheet No. 11.2
Canceling Original Sheet No. 11.2

P.S.C.U. No. 50

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 11 - Continued

Metal Halide — (No
Service)*

New

Lumen Rating

9,000

12,000

19,500

32,000

Watts

100

175

250

400

Monthly kWh

39

69

93

145

Functional Lighting

N/A

$20.13

$22.13

$25.78

Decorative - Series 1

$48.74

Decorative - Series 2

$40.27

$42.17

$45.20

Mercury Vapor
(No New Service)*

Lumen Rating

4,000

7,000

10,000

20,000

Watts

100

175

250

400

Monthly kWh

39

69

93

145

Functional
Lighting

$11.09

$13.83

$19.40

$24.43

Incandescent
(No New Service)*

Lumen Rating

600

2,500

4,000

10,000

Watts

71

189

295

620

Monthly kWh

24

64

99

209

Functional
Lighting

500
50
17

$11.99

$4.24

$17.11

$20.43

$31.47

Fluorescent
(No New Service)*

Lumen Rating

21,000

Watts

400

Monthly kWh

154

Functional

$27.85

Lighting

The above rates are for dusk to dawn burning. The rate for dusk to midnight burning will be
90% of the rate for dusk to dawn burning and will apply only to existing fixtures (no new
service).

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Beeket-Advice No. 15-
013-035-184

FILED: September5-2014February 16, 2015
EFFECTIVE: September1,20t4March 18, 2015




W, ROCKY MOUNTAIN
POWER

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

First Revision of Sheet No. 11.2
P.S.C.U. No. 50 Canceling Original Sheet No. 11.2

ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 11 - Continued

(continued)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Beeket-Advice No. 15-
013-035-184

FILED: September5-2014February 16, 2015
EFFECTIVE: September1,20t4March 18, 2015




