

## **ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 11 – Continued**

Metal Halide – (No New Service)*				
Lumen Rating	9,000	12,000	19,500	32,000
Watts	100	175	250	400
Monthly kWh	39	69	93	145
Functional Lighting	N/A	\$20.13	\$22.13	\$25.78
Decorative - Series 1	\$48.74	<del>\$50.65</del>	<del>\$53.69</del>	<del>\$55.33</del>
Decorative - Series 2	\$40.27	\$42.17	\$45.20	<del>\$46.86</del>

Mercury Vapor (No New Service)*				
Lumen Rating	4,000	7,000	10,000	20,000
Watts	100	175	250	400
Monthly kWh	39	69	93	145
Functional				
Lighting	\$11.09	\$13.83	\$19.40	\$24.43

Incandescent (No New Service)*						
Lumen Rating	<del>500</del>	600	2,500	4,000	6,000	10,000
Watts	<del>50</del>	71	189	295	<del>405</del>	620
Monthly kWh	<del>17</del>	24	64	99	<del>136</del>	209
Functional						
Lighting	<del>\$11.99</del>	\$4.24	\$ 17.11	\$20.43	<del>\$23.82</del>	\$31.47

Fluorescent (No New Service)*				
Lumen Rating	21,000			
Watts	400			
Monthly kWh	154			
Functional				
Lighting	\$27.85			

The above rates are for dusk to dawn burning. The rate for dusk to midnight burning will be 90% of the rate for dusk to dawn burning and will apply only to existing fixtures (no new service).

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in <u>Docket Advice No. 15-013-035-184</u>

FILED: September 5, 2014February 16, 2015 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2014March 18, 2015



P.S.C.U. No. 50

<u>First Revision of Sheet No. 11.2</u> <u>Canceling</u> Original Sheet No. 11.2

## **ELECTRIC SERVICE SCHEDULE NO. 11 – Continued**

(continued)

Issued by authority of Report and Order of the Public Service Commission of Utah in Docket Advice No. 15-013-035-184

FILED: September 5, 2014 February 16, 2015 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2014 March 18, 2015